There are inter-relationships between all these unobservable inputs as they are determined by market conditions. The

existence of an increase in more than one unobservable input would be to magnify the impact on the valuation. The

impact on the valuation will be mitigated by the interrelationship of two unobservable inputs moving in directions which

have an opposite impact on value e.g. an increase in rent may be offset by an increase in yield, resulting in no net

impact on the valuation. However if the inputs move in opposite directions (for example ERV increases and equivalent

yield decreases), valuation movements can be amplified whereas if they move in the same direction, they may offset

reducing the overall net valuation movement.

(i). Investment property

Rents and ERVs have a direct relationship to fair value, while equivalent yield has an inverse relationship.

The following table shows the impact on the fair value of investment property by applying a sensitivity to significant

unobservable inputs:

Fair value at

31
December

2015

Impact on valuations

of a 5% change in
ERV

Impact on valuations of

a 25 bps change in
equivalent yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 £m £m £m £m £m

United Kingdom

Retail  538.4 14.8 (13.8) (21.4) 23.4

Office 842.4 34.9 (34.9) (39.7) 43.4

Industrial 179.4 5.4 (5.1) (6.9) 7.5

Residential 66.4 4.1 (3.8) (4.5) 5.4

 1,626.6 59.2 (57.6) (72.5) 79.7

Ireland

Retail  153.2 5.2 (4.6) (6.0) 6.6

Office 306.3 12.6 (12.6) (15.1) 16.8

Residential 76.7 3.5 (3.5) (3.8) 4.2

 536.2 21.3 (20.7) (24.9) 27.6

Rest of Europe

Retail  116.7 4.5 (4.5) (4.5) 4.9

Office 141.6 5.5 (5.5) (4.8) 5.1

 258.3 10.0 (10.0) (9.3) 10.0

 2,421.1 90.5 (88.3) (106.7) 117.3

FULL-YEAR RESULTS TO 31 DECEMBER 2015

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Page | 62

Fair value at

31
December

2014

Impact on valuations

of a 5% change in
ERV

Impact on valuations of

a 25 bps change in
equivalent yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 £m £m £m £m £m

United Kingdom

Retail  106.8 3.7 (3.4) (3.6) 3.8

Office 565.3 26.0 (25.9) (25.2) 27.2

Industrial 109.5 4.6 (4.0) (4.0) 4.3

 781.6 34.3 (33.3) (32.8) 35.3

Ireland

Retail  145.0 4.7 (4.1) (5.5) 5.9

Office 183.5 5.9 (5.2) (8.8) 9.6

Residential 72.4 3.7 (3.4) (4.3) 4.5

 400.9 14.3 (12.7) (18.6) 20.0

 1,182.5 48.6 (46.0) (51.4) 55.3

(ii). Investment property under development

An increase/decrease in costs to complete and the discount factor will decrease/increase valuations respectively.

The following table shows the impact on the fair value of investment property under development by applying a

sensitivity to significant unobservable inputs used:

Fair value at

31
December

2015

Impact on valuation of a
5% change in build

costs

Impact on valuations of a
5% change on ERV/sales

value

Impact on valuations of a
25bps change in net

initial yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Ireland

Investment property under

development 92.7 (1.1) 1.1 5.6 (5.6) (6.4) 7.2

Rest of Europe

Investment property under

development 40.5 (0.4) 0.3 2.7 (2.8) (2.3) 2.6

 133.2 (1.5) 1.4 8.3 (8.4) (8.7) 9.8

Fair value at

31
December

2014

Impact on valuation of a
5% change in build

costs

Impact on valuations of a
5% change on rental

value

Impact on valuations of a
25bps change in net

initial yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Ireland

Investment property under

development 35.8 2.2 (2.2) (2.0) 2.2 (1.1) 1.1

 35.8 2.2 (2.2) (2.0) 2.2 (1.1) 1.1

FULL-YEAR RESULTS TO 31 DECEMBER 2015

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Page | 63

D. Fair value of collateral

At 31 December 2015 the Group had pledged a total of 269 investment properties with a fair value of £1,567.8 million

[…]

At 31 December 2015, after taking into account the effect of interest rate caps and the cross currency swap, 64% of the

Group’s floating rate borrowings were hedged (FY 2014: 67%).

In managing interest rate risk the Group aims to reduce the impact of short term fluctuations on the Group’s earnings,

without jeopardising its flexibility.  Over the longer term, changes in interest rates may have an impact on consolidated

earnings.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both non-derivative and

derivative financial instruments at the balance sheet date and represents management’s assessment of possible

changes in interest rates. For the floating rate liabilities the analysis has been prepared assuming that the amount of the

liability at 31 December 2015 was outstanding for the entire year. The sensitivity has been calculated by applying the

interest rate change to the variable rate borrowings, net of interest-rate caps and cash and cash equivalents.

FULL-YEAR RESULTS TO 31 DECEMBER 2015

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Page | 80

 Impact on profit Impact on net asset value

 31

December

2015

31

December

2014

31

December

2015

31

December

2014

 £m £m £m £m

Increase of 100 bps (3.7) (1.1) (3.7) (1.1)

Decrease of 100 bps 1.9 1.1 1.9 1.1

Increase of 200 bps1 (7.1) n/a (7.1) n/a

Decrease of 200 bps1 1.9 n/a 1.9 n/a

Footnote:
1. Sensitivity was not prepared at 31 December 2014. No comparative is presented.

The Group is also exposed to interest rate risk on its cash and cash equivalents. These balances attract low interest

rates and therefore a relative increase or decrease in their respective interest rates would not have a material impact on

profit or loss.

(b). Foreign currency risk

The Group has operations in Europe which transact business denominated mostly in Euro.  There is currency exposure

caused by translating the local trading performance and local net assets into Pound Sterling for each financial period